

RECEIVED
SUPREME COURT
STATE OF WASHINGTON

2011 FEB 28 P 12:49

SUPREME COURT NO. 84148-9-1

84148-9

BY RONALD R. CARPENTER
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

CLERK

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Respondent,

Vs.

MICHAEL GRESHAM,
AND ROGER SCHERNER,

Petitioners.

ON APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE
OF WASHINGTON FOR KING COUNTY
The Honorable Richard D. Eadie

SECOND SUPPLEMENTAL BRIEF OF
PETITIONER ROGER SCHERNER

Lindell Law Offices, PLLC
By: Eric W. Lindell
Attorney for Petitioner Scherner

Address:

4409 California Ave. S.W., Suite 100
Seattle, WA 98116
(206) 230-4922

TABLE OF CONTENTS

| | | |
|-------------|--|-----------|
| I. | NATURE OF THE CASE | 1 |
| II. | ISSUES PRESENTED FOR REVIEW..... | 1 |
| III. | STATEMENT OF THE CASE..... | 1 |
| IV. | ARGUMENT | 1 |
| | A. The unconstitutional sections of RCW 10.58.090 cannot be severed from the constitutional sections .. | 1 |
| | B. Evidence admitted pursuant to RCW 10.58.090 from four witnesses who testified they had been molested by the Petitioner decades earlier was not harmless error..... | 3 |
| | C. Failure to give a limiting instruction was not harmless Error | 8 |
| V. | CONCLUSION | 10 |

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Washington Cases

| | |
|---|------|
| <i>City of Bellevue v. Lorang</i> , 140 Wn.2d 19, 992 P.2d 496 (2000) | 4 |
| <i>In re Detention of Pouncy</i> , 168 Wn.2d 382, 229 P.3d 678 (2010) | 4 |
| <i>State v. Aaron</i> , 57 Wn. 277, 281, 787 P.2d 949 (1990) | 9 |
| <i>State v. Abrams</i> , 163 Wn.2d 277, 285-286, 178 P.3d 1021 (2008) | 2 |
| <i>State v. Anderson</i> , 81 Wn.2d 234, 236, 501 P.2d 184 (1972) | 2 |
| <i>State v. Coe</i> , 101 Wn.2d 772, 780 684 P.2d 668 (1984) | 4 |
| <i>State v. Damon</i> , 144 Wn.2d 686. 693, 25 P.2d 418 (2001) | 3 |
| <i>State v. Ferguson</i> , 100, Wn. 2d 131, 134, 667 P. 2d 68 (1983) | 10 |
| <i>State v. Golladay</i> , 78 Wn. 2d 121, 142, 470 P. 2d 191 (1970) | 10 |
| <i>State v. Irby</i> , ___ Wn. 2d ___, (82665-0, 1-27-2011) | 3 |
| <i>State v. Lough</i> , 125 Wn.2d 847, 862-863, 889 P.2d 847 (1995) | 8 |
| <i>State v. Saltarelli</i> , 98 Wn.2d 358, 362, 655 P.2d 697 (1982) | 4, 9 |
| <i>State v. Smith</i> , 148 Wn.2d 122, 139, 59 P.3d 74 (2002) | 4, 7 |
| <i>State v. Williams</i> , 144 Wn.2d 197, 212-213, 26 P.3d 890 (2001) | 2 |
| <i>State v. Wilson</i> , 144 Wn. App. 166, 177 (2008) | 8 |

OTHER CASES

| | |
|---|---|
| <i>McKinney v. Rees</i> , 993 F.2d 1378, (9th Cir. 1993) | 4 |
| <i>State of Iowa v. Cox</i> , 781 N.W. 2d 757 (Iowa Sup. Ct. 4-30-2010) | 5 |

OTHER AUTHORITIES

ER 404(b) 1, 2, 8, 9, 10
RCW 10.58.090. 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 9, 10
Senate Bill Report re: RCW 10.58.090 p. 3. 3, 10
House Bill Report, SB 6933, 3-5-08, p.4 3

MISCELLANEOUS

Brief of Respondent, Court of Appeals, p. 45, 6-18-09. 5
Supplemental Brief of Petitioner Roger Scherner 1
